11-07-2022 To Manager (CRD) **Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (BSE)** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 Target Company: CHD CHEMICALS LIMITED

Scrip Code: 539800

I, Divya Kothari, promoter of CHD CHEMICALS LIMITED ("the Company"), have acquired 561,059 (Five Lakh Sixty One Thousand Fifty Nine) equity shares of the Company as per the details given below:

Date of acquisition	No. of Equity Shares	Mode of Transaction		
06-07-2022	561059	Inter-se transfer by way of gift from Mr Ankit Kothari(member of Promoter Group)		

Accordingly, the necessary disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

Please take the same on your record. Kindly, acknowledge receipt of the same and oblige.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

Divya

Divya Kothari Managing Director & Promoter

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	CHD CHEMICALS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			DIVYA KOTHARI		
Wheth	ner the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE LIMITED			
		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Be	efore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) b) c) d) e)	 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 		9.76%	9.76%	
a) b) c) d) e)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	561059	5.55%	5.55%	

	15.31%	15.31%	
Inter-se Transfer of 5,61,059 equity shares from Ankit Kothari to Ms Divya kothari			
06.07.2022			
101090800			
101090800			
NA			
	Inter-se Tra Ankit Kotha 06.07.2022 101090800 101090800	Inter-se Transfer of 5,61,059 Ankit Kothari to Ms Divya k 06.07.2022 101090800 101090800	

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Divya)

Divya Kothari Promoter & Managing Director

Place: Chandigarh Date: 11.07.2022
